Quantity (with 

unit) 

**Earnest 
Money 

Deposit (in 
Rs.) 

Remarks 

I. 

Annual Item Rate 
Contract for Civil 
and Structural 
works at BNPM 
premises and in 
and around 
Mysore 
city/district, 
Mysuru. 

Percentage 

(as per KPWD SR 
items) 

Rs. 1,60,000/- 
(One Lakh Sixty 
Thousand only) 

Percentage basis on 
KPWD SR 2023-24 to 
be quoted stating  
whether it’s at 
par/below par/above 
par. 

2. Guidelines to submit online tender: 

a) The NIT Form with standard tender documents will be accessible in the e-Tendering website: